
 
 

 
  

Formfutura BV | Groenestraat 215 | 6531 HH | Nijmegen | Netherlands | T: +31 (0)85 002 0881 | E: info@formfutura.com 
Dutch Business Registration Number: 69099502 | VAT No: NL857733709B01 | EORI No: NL857733709 | D-U-N-S: 490546732 

Date: 3 April 2018 
Subject: Declaration of conformity food contact FDA 
Version: v 1.0 

  

Declaration of Conformity for Food Contact - FDA 
  
Product(s): Centaur PP 
  
Formfutura BV declares that under regulations administered by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) the raw 
materials for the natural version of its filaments and/or granules and (if applicable) below listed colour variations in 
appendix A (hereinafter called ‘Products’) are in compliance with the FDA regulations stipulated below. 
  

Book 21, section 177.2600 
The raw materials for the product are in compliance as appropriately regulated indirective additive. 
 
Book 21, CFR 174.5 
The product’s fabrication process meets the requirements on good manufacturing practice for materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with food. 

  
Responsibility and end usage  
It is the responsibility of the manufacturer of the final product (end-use article), which is intended as a food contact 
product, to determine that the use of the product is safe for food-contact use and also suitable for the intended 
application. While it is the conclusion of Formfutura BV that the products mentioned in this document are permitted, 
it is the final product which must meet the given regulations and the manufacturer of the final product should take 
responsibility to check if the final product is in compliance with the regulations stipulated in this document. 
  
Conditions and limitations of use for this polymer  
This product may be used as articles or components used in contact with all food types under Conditions of Use B 
through H, as described in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170(c). 
  
Appendix A 
Below listed colour variations of the products mentioned in this document comply with the compositional 
requirements according to U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations stipulated in this document. 
  

Centaur PP - Natural    

  
Disclaimer  
*) This Declaration of Conformity was prepared according to our present standard of knowledge and may be amended 
if new cognitions are available and applies only for products mentioned in this document. 
*) The Food Contact Notification number is not mentioned as it gives special information on the origin of the material 
and is confidential information. 
 
 

 

Authorised Signature:  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 Ir. R.J. Schuurhuis 
(Managing Director Formfutura BV) 

Drs. A. Medenblik 
(Managing Director Formfutura BV) 

 


